VOJENSKÉ ZAŘÍZENÍ 55Í2
IRNO -13-
KAPITOLA 10 TECHNICKÉ PARAMETRY POUŽITÉHOMATERIÁLU
10.1. Technické parametry - základní materiál a ostatní materiál
p.5. 'arametr dožadováno Zkušební norma
"Polvamidový podkladovýmateriál"
1 vlateriálové složení (%) 100% Polyamid
Nařízení Evropského

Výška loga/písma (+ / - 10%)
Tloušťka pruženky 0,9 mm (+ /- 0,2 mm)
Objednací kód 363 118 0295 D-073 R (D-048H béžová,
D-2453 khaki ).
7. OSTATNÍ INFORMACE
Vazba - kepr, okraj uzavřený (ČSN 8o 0020). Změna rozměrů po třech cyklech údržby: osnova / útek (%) ČSN
EN ISO 6330, ČSN EN ISO 5077, ČSN EN ISO 3759 -1/-1, Plošná hmotnost ČSN EN 12127. Tloušťka ČSN EN ISO
5084,
Tento technologický list (TL) nahrazuje předešlé listy pro uvedený druh
výrobku a je platný pro všechny barevné odstíny! Platnost zaniká provedením
technologických změn a vydáním nového TL.
V Krucemburku dne 13.7.2021
F.I.ASTA - VKSTIU ».s.
Vfrf. Kru*emSu»l
C/cch KcrKif»:«c
Ič: OTOJhTK. n:c czoTOWTSZ
ELASTA-VESTIL, a.s.
Tkalcovské 32
552 56 Krucemburk. Ccech Repubiic
569 333 520
infoěelasta-vestil.cc
IČ: 07035152
DIČ: CZ07036752
Zámecká 549/39, 679 Mjl
DI
;KS?]R!N6 confidence
CERTIFICATE
The company
ELASTA-VESTiL. a.s.
OEKO-TEX®Tkalcovská 82
582 66 Krucemburk
Czech Republic
CONFIbSSCE IV TSXTIUES
64503 OETI
Testedfor harmful substancos
is granted auihorisation according to STANDARO 100 by
OEKO-TEX© to use the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®
mark, based on our test report PG010 177467.2
for the foliowing articles:
Elastic and inelastic tapes made of CO, PES, PA, PP, EL with vuicanized extruded natural rubber threads,
white and coloured, parity transfer printed
The results of the inspection made according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®, Annex 4, product class 1 háve
shown thatthe above mentioned goods meetthe human-ecological requirements ofthe STANDARD 100 by OEKO-
TEX® presentiy esíablished in Annex 4 for baby articles.
The certifietí articles fulfil requirements ofAnnex XVII of REACH (incl. the use of azo colourants, nickel release, etc.),
the American requirement regarding total content of lead in children's articles (CPSIA; with the exception of
accessories made from glass) and ofthe Chinese standard GB 18401:2010 (labelling requirementswere not
verified).
The holder of the certificate. who has issuea a conformity declaration according to ISO 17050-1, is under an
obligation to use STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®mark only in conjunction with products that conform with the
sample initially tested. Tne conformity is verified by audits.
The certificate 64503 is vaiid until 30.11.2021
Vienna, 19.01.2021
Robert Locker
Managing Director
Dipl.-HTL-Ing. HeieneMelnitzky
Manager Departmentof Ecology
r >:; mn rttínfRrsírp.ssp. 23 i CK-R002 Z'.:rich
C ’ - \S ’ ' J -*Jr\ C<C_0G 5. cCHVK GtO IVNOVATiC^ G*Vi3r"
SEEkGEEGASSE 2C
'C53'.vEVALS~=! -
VOJENSKÉ ZAŘÍ 2
BRNO 18-
OEKO-TEX®
INSPSRING CGKFIDENCE
CERTIFICATE
Společnosti
ELASTA-VESTIL, a.s.
Tkalcovská 82
582 66 Krucemburk
Czech Republic
je poskytnuto oprávnění podle normy STANDARD 100